The names of the Tenderers who qualify in the Technical Bid can 
be seen on Federation’s website www.cgmfpfed.org and e-Procurement portal 
https://cgmfpfed.abcprocure.com from 17.00 hrs. on 20.11.2014. 

8. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) : The tenderer will have to make the online payment of    
Rs. 7,900.00 (Rupees Seven Thousand Nine Hundred only) as Earnest Money Deposit 
through payment gateway service provider in any of the following ways - 

i. Credit Card/Debit Card (VISA/Master/Maestro Cards) - The Tenderer after selecting 

the option of the Credit Card/Debit Card (VISA/Master/Maestro Cards) make the online